TEST

November 17,2022

Client: Village of Capron
Attn: Mayor Steve Bank
250 W. Main St.
Capron, IL 61012
WW Plant Type: Activated sludge /SBR

October Wastewater An
BOD, 50day, mg/ -m
Total Suspended Solids, mg/] m

Plant | mprovements

I. We should be receiving one of our new lift station pumps soon. We finished up our
hydrant flushing. We did have some issues with main breaks on Wooster St. That main is
in really rough shape. We also had an issue with a water leak where the bolting holding
the valves together were loose. In that instance, we replaced all the bolts in the top of the
valve. We are starting to get ready and change over to winter Operations, so we hopefully

don’t have an freezin issues.
g

Please notify TEST immediately when problems occur,

All operations and plant inspections have been performed by me or under my direct supervision,

[f you have any questions concerning the above, please do not hesitate to contact me,

Submitted by,
Total Environmenta] Service Technologies, Ine.

lon Stear
Manager

AT

2323 Fourth Street
P.O. Box 483
Peru, Illinois 61354
815-224-1650
800-659-4659

FAX 815-224-1688

www.testinc.com



VILLAGE OF CAPRON

1ILO070160

FOR THE MONTH OF OCT. 2022 MONTHLY OPERATING REPORT
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
DIVISION OF PUBLIC WATER SUPPLIES

Flow Meter Hour Meter Weli 2 Chlorine Feed Phosphate Feed Flouride Feed Operator
Date Time Reading Pumpage |Reading Hours Scale  Ibs Used Total Scale tbs Used HMM\M Scale ths Used Initials
30-Sep 08:00 505886 0 1436.6 0 565.90 0.0 0.00 296.1 0.00 0.00 201.90 0.2 TH
1-Oct 08:00 505922 38 1437.7 1.1 554.40 11.9 1.71 295.4 0.80 0.92 201.70 0.2 JH
2-Oct 08:00 505960 39 1438.8 1.2 542.50 11.8 2.18 294.6 1.00 0.88 201.50 0.3 JH
3-Oct 08:00 505999 65 1440 1.9 530.70 214 1.78 293.6 1.40 1.22 201.20 0.3 JH
4-Oct 08:00 306064 44 1441.9 1.4 509.30 14.1 2.40 292.2 0.00 1.30 200.90 0.0 TH
5-Oct 08:00 506108 56 1443.3 1.7 493.20 17.5 1.85 291.3 1.20 0.85 200.60 02 JH
6-Oct 08:00 506164 82 1445 25 477.70 24.7 1.92 290.1 1.90 0.83 200.40 0.6 TH
7-Oct 08:00 506246 36 1447.5 1.1 453.00 11.1 1.81 288.2 0.90 0.87 169.80 0.3 JH
8-Oct 08:00 506282 1 1448.6 0 441.90 1.0 1.67 2873 0.00 0.89 169.50 0.0 TH
9-Oct 08:00 506283 79 1448.6 24 440.90 26.2 1.05 2873 1.70 0.58 199.50 0.4 TH
10-Oct 08:00 506362 34 1451 1 414,70 11.3 0.53 285.6 0.60 1.13 199.10 0.1 JH
11-Oct 08:00 506396 74 1452 2.2 403.40 21.9 1.43 285 1.60 1.28 199.00 0.5 JH
12-Oct 08:00 506470 37 14542 1.1 381.50 13.3 2.20 283.4 0.90 1.33 198.50 0.3 H
13-Oct 08:00 506507 76 1455.3 2.3 368.20 27.1 1.70 282.5 1.80 0.50 168.20 0.5 JH
14-Oct 08:00 506583 0 1457.6 0 341,10 1.4 1.88 280.7 0.00 1.29 167.70 0.0 JH
15-Oct 08:00 506583 37 1457.6 1.1 339.70 11.5 1.71 280.7 0.70 0.92 197.70 0.2 M
16-Oct 08:00 506620 71 1458.7 22 328.20 23.9 1.68 280 1.50 0.96 197.50 0.4 JH
17-Oct 08:00 506691 68 1460.9 2 304.30 242 1.64 278.5 1.50 0.65 197.10 0.4 IH
18-Oct 08:00 306759 6 1462.9 1.9 280.10 20.8 2.25 277 1.20 1.22 196.70 0.3 IH
16-Oct 08:00 506820 75 1464.8 2.2 259.30 24.3 2.02 275.8 1.60 1.35 196.40 0.4 IH
20-Oct 08:00 506895 599 1467 19.1 B51.69/626.0 114.6 1.65 {274.2/365.8] 840 0.92 196/300.9 2.3 TH
21-Oct 08:00 507494 75 1486.1 2.3 511.40 132 2.20 31574 1.50 1.10 298.60 0.4 TH
22-Oct 08:00 507569 53 1488.4 1.6 498.20 8.4 1.09 355.9 1.10 0.90 298.20 0.3 TH
23-Oct 08:00 507622 64 1490 1.9 489.80 9.6 0.00 354.8 1.20 0.00 297.90 0.4 JH
24-Oct 08:00 507686 78 1491.9 2.3 480.20 10.9 1.17 353.6 1.60 0.94 297.50 0.5 TH
25-Oct 08:00 507761 43 14942 1.3 469.30 10.3 1.78 352 1.20 1.30 297.00 0.4 JH
26-Oct 08:00 507804 75 1495.5 23 459.00 19.5 1.45 350.8 1.40 1.96 296.60 0.5 JH
27-Oct 08:00 507879 76 1497.8 2.3 439.50 17.5 1.51 3494 1.50 2.00 296.10 04 JH
28-Oct 08:00 507955 40 1500.1 1.2 422.00 9.0 1.37 347.9 0.80 1.66 295.7¢ 0.2 JH
29-Oct 08:00 507995 37 1501.3 1.1 413.00 8.0 2.18 347.1 0.60 0.98 295.50 0.2 JH
30-Oct 08:00 308032 38 1502.4 1.2 405.00 7.8 2.16 346.5 0.80 0.84 295.30 0.2 TH
31-Qct 08:00 508070 45 1503.6 1.3 397.20 11.7 1.31 345.7 0.90 0.66 295.10 0.3 JH
1-Nov 08:00 508115 0 1504.9 385.50 1.99 344.8 1.35 294.80 H
TOT 2096 53.27 33.58 ]
AVE 68 N 1.61 1.02 ]
MAX 599 2.40 2.00 1 ]
MIN 20 0.00 0.00
SIGNATU™™ ..ﬂ\w\uw\ﬂ\ﬂ lon Stear
PHONE: 60-7399




VILLAGE OF CAPRON

FOR THE MONTH ( OF OCT.

ILO070100

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
DIVISION OF PUBLIC WATER SUPPLIES

2022 MONTHLY OPERATING REPORT

Flow Meter Hour Meter Well 3 Chiorine Feed Phosphate Feed Flouride Feed Operator
. . . PO4 .
Date Time Reading Pumpage {Reading Hours Scale Ibs Used Total Scale  Ibs Used mg/L Scale Ibs Used Initiaks

30-Sep | o815 33021254 0 1226.9 0 54830 0.0 0.00 3024 0.00 0.00 | 319.00 0.0 TH
1-Oct 08:15 33054352 36030 1227.9 1.1 537.80 11.1 1.65 3024 0.00 1.10 | 318.60 0.4 TH
2-Oct 08:15 33090382 35656 1229 11 526.70 11.1 2.04 3024 030 0.68 | 31820 0.4 IH
3-Oct 08:15 33126038 38568 1230.1 12 515.60 1.9 1.56 3021 210 0.62 | 317.80 0.5 JH
4-Oct 08:15 33164606 35820 12313 1.1 503.70 1.7 1.58 300 1.60 233 | 317.30 0.3 IH
5-Qct 08:15 33200426 17744 12324 | 05 492.80 54 1.65 2984  0.80 1.52 | 317.00 | 0.2 TH
6-Oct 08:15 33218170 38112 1232.9 1.2 487.40 11.2 2.08 297.6 180 1.06 | 316.80 0.4 IH
7-Oct 08:15 33256282 34810 1234.1 1 475.80 10.8 1.54 2958 170 1.14 | 316.40 0.2 JH
8-Oct 08:15 33291092 35226 1235.1 1.1 465.00 10.8 1.50 2941  1.60 1.22 | 316.20 0.5 JH
9-Oct 08:15 33326318 35526 1236.2 1.1 45420 10.7 1.62 2925 1.60 0.97 | 315.70 0.3 JH
10-Oct | o815 33361344 37486 12373 1.1 443.50 11.4 1.61 2909 1.60 172 | 31540 03 JH
11-Oct | o08:15 33399330 36934 1238.4 1.1 432.10 1.2 1.71 289.3 150 1.61 | 315.10 0.4 JH
12-0ct | 0815 33436264 38358 1239.5 12 420.90 1.7 1.53 2878 170 131 [ 31470 0.6 JH
13-Oct | 0815 33474622 36020 1240.7 1.1 409.20 11.0 1.59 286.1 160 226 | 314.10 0.3 JH
14-Oct | 0815 33510642 35058 1241.8 1.1 398.20 10.6 1.80 2845 1.40 1.65 | 313.80 0.4 TH
15-0ct | 08:15 33345700 35408 1242.9 1 387.60 10.6 2.19 2831 1.30 1.04 | 313.40 0.4 JH
16-Oct | o815 33581108 | 36592 12439 1.1 377.00 10.0 2.02 2818 1.50 1.19 | 313.00 0.5 JH
17-0ct | o815 33617700 38676 1245 1.2 366.00 1.6 1.53 2803  1.60 0.96 | 31250 0.5 TH
18-Oct |  o08:15 33656376 26960 12462 | 038 354.40 8.0 1.36 2787 0.00 1.68 { 312.00 0.0 JH
19-Oct | 0815 33683336 36864 1247 1 11 346.40 111 1.52 278.7 120 148 | 311.80 0.3 JH
20-0ct | o815 33720200 0 | 12481 0 335.3/596 0.0 1.65 [277.5/4074 0.00 1.39 | 311.50 0.0 TH
21-Qct | 08:15 33720200 0 1248.1 0 596.20 0.0 2.10 4076 010 1.58 | 311.50 0.0 TH
22-Oct | 08:15 33720200 36020 | 12481 1.1 596.20 10.9 1.72 4075  1.50 1.00 | 311.50 0.4 TH
23-Oct | 08:15 33756220 36948 1249.2 1.1 585.30 112 1.63 406  1.60 1.16 | 311.10 0.5 TH
24-Oct | 0815 33793168 35792 1250.3 1.1 574.10 10.7 1.72 4044 0.00 1.20 | 310.60 0.4 TH
25-0ct | 0815 33828960 35464 1251.4 1.1 563.40 9.6 1.59 4044 140 210 | 31020 0.4 TH
26-Oct [ 08:15 33864424 0 12525 0 | 35380 0.0 1.33 403 0.00 1.65 | 309.80 0.1 TH
27-0ct | 0815 33864424 36920 1252.5 1.1 553.80 12.0 122 403 0.00 0.72 | 309.70 0.4 JH
28-Oct | o815 33901344 35052 12536 | 1.1 541.80 10.5 1.62 403 0.10 0.46 | 309.30 0.3 JH
29-Oct | o815 33936396 34752 1254.7 1 531.30 10.5 2.05 4029 0.00 0.78 | 309.00 04 1H
30-Oct | o08:15 33971148 39256 12557 | 12 | 52080 11.7 2.10 4029 1.00 0.62 | 30860 | 05 H
31-0ct | o085 34010404 36132 1256.9 1.1 | s09.10 10.8 1.68 4019 1.30 1.27 1 308.10 0.5 H

1-Nov 08:15 34046536 ] 1258 | T #9830 | 1.68 400.6 | 104 7 30760 ~JH

TOT | T eseosz | I 54.37 ‘ 40.51 - T

| AVE | | 50840 b L T T | T o 13§ . ]

MAX - ] 39256 | | 2.19 L 2.33 ] B ]

MIN 56— 1 0.00 0.00
SIGNATURE: I&.ﬂ\\\\\ lon Stear

PHONE: 815-560-




VILLAGE OF CAPRON

FOR THE MONTH OF OCT. 2022
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
DIVISION OF PUBLIC WATER SUPPLIES

IL0670100
MONTHLY OPERATING REPORT

Distribution

Flouride Analysis

oo P, [l g WellAL Well

- 2 2

2

3 WWTP 0.98 | 0.76
4 Caseys 0.79 | 0.98
5 155 shadowbrook dr 1.14 | 1.26
6 Caseys 0.74 | 0.95
7 Public Works 1.20 | .1.02
8

9

10 Caseys 1.68 | 1.29
11 155 shadowbrook dr 1.10 | 0.95
12 Caseys 1.25 | 0.82
13 Village Hall 1.33 { 0.98
14 WWTP 1.11 | 0.94
15

16

17

18 Caseys 0.88 | 1.12
19 WWTP 1.05 | 1.63
20 Caseys 1.32 | 0.70
21 Public Works 2.20 1 0.90
22

23

24 Caseys 0.88 | 0.91
25 WWTP 1.11 | 0.85
26 Caseys 1.01 | 0.75
27 Public Works 1.47 | 1.05
28 Caseys 1.07 1 0.76
29

30

31 Caseys 1.01 | 0.38

| 155 shadowbrook dr 1.10 | 0.88

AT
Signature: e lon Stear

PHONE: 813-560-7399




Village of Capron 10070100
Water Treatment & Distribution MONTHLY OPERATING REPORT

Daily Fluoride Anlysis

Month:  Octoher Year: 2022

Date: Slope g/L Stang Well 3 Well 2 Dist Initial | Run date
1 113% 0.81 0.35 JH 10/4/2022
2 113% 0.51 0.98 JH 10/4/2022
3 113% 0.68 0.41 JH 10/4/2022
4 107% 0.67 0.43 JH HHHEHHHER
5 107% 0.46 0.41 JH HHEHHHHE
6 107% 0.48 0.36 JH HHRHHHHE
7 107% 0.49 0.52 JH B
8 107% 0.48 0.45 JH IHHEHHHE
9 107% 0.48 0.39 JH HHHHHEHIH
10 107% 0.45 0.42 JH FHEHHHHEE
1 96% 0.56 0.41 JH TR
12 96% 0.6 0.39 JH HHEHHHEHE
13 96% 0.59 0.39 JH FHHEHEHRE
14 96% 0.54 0.49 JH HHEERHEH
15 96% 0.56 0.36 JH FHHEHHHE
16 96% 0.57 0.39 JH FHHHHHEH
17 96% 0.62 0.43 JH IR
18 102% 0.39 .19 JH HHEHHHE
19 102% 0.32 0.29 JH HHHHHHEHE
20 102% 0.37 0.3 JH HHHEHHHE
21 102% 0.28 0.34 JH IHHERHEE
22 102% 0.33 0.31 JH R
23 102% 0.35 0.2 JH THERHHH
24 102% 0.4 0.33 JH HHHHHEE
25 89% 0.58 0.23 JH 11/1/2022
26 89% 0.63 0.96 JH 11/1/2022
27 89% 0.4 0.48 JH 111112022
28 89% 0.59 0.5 JH 11/1/2022
29 89% 0.57 0.4 JH 111112022
30 898% 0.52 0.4 JH 117172022
31 89% _0:68- 0.38 JH 11/1/2022

/
SIGNATURE: ,/Qg—f* lon Stear

PHONE: 815-224-1650 = —




